

## La Cienega La Cieneguilla Planning Committee | Meeting 0.5

6:00pm-7:30pm, Thursday, 08 February 2024
County Administrative Building (100 Catron St) and WebEx

- I. Welcome, Introductions, & Meeting Guidelines
- II. Community Planning Policies
  - a. SLDC Chapter 2
  - **b.** Roles & Responsibilities of the Planning Committee & Planning Staff
  - c. Consensus Decision-Making
- III. Public Participation Plan
- IV. 2024 Work Plan & Schedule
- V. Kickoff Meeting Planning
  - a. Outreach
  - **b.** Location: La Cienega Community Center
  - c. Time + Date
- VI. Adjournment 7:30pm

-

All agendas, documents, and meeting updates will be posted on the "La Cienega/La Cieneguilla Community Plan Update" webpage on the County website: https://bit.ly/LCLC2024

For any questions/comments, please contact **Nate Crail, Community Planner**, at 505-986-2452 or <a href="mailto:ncrail@santafecountynm.gov">ncrail@santafecountynm.gov</a>